# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the corporate identity of Cardiac Concepts from Minnesota corporation to Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 021336 Frame 0518. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of application number 12/009352.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Gelfand	08/05/2008
Howard Levin	08/05/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Concepts, Inc.
Street Address:	12400 Whitewater Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12009352

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)540-4485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-540-4482 Phone:

fpiskolich@cardiacconcepts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Frank Piskolich

Address Line 1: 12400 Whitewater Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 150

500614176

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Piskolich

PATENT

**REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0695** 

Total Attachments: 6

source=FP 4127 signed assignment#page1.tif

source=FP 4127 signed assignment#page2.tif

source=4127 cover sheet#page1.tif

source=4127 cover sheet#page2.tif

source=4127 signed assignment#page1.tif

source=4127 signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0696** 

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Gelfand	08/04/2008
Howard R. Levin, M.D.	08/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardiac Concepts, Inc.
Street Address:	12400 Whitewater Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12009352

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)540-4485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: 952-540-4482

Email: fpiskolich@cardiacconcepts.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Piskolich

Address Line 1: 12400 Whitewater Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Piskolich	
Signature:	/Frank Piskolich/	
Date:	08/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=4127 signed assignment#page1.tif source=4127 signed assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date:	PAT625344 8/04/2008 40	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Mark Gelfand, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 89 Audubon Avenue, New York, New York 10032 and Howard Levin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 640 Pomander Walk, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 have made an invention relating to DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF BREATHING DISORDERS AND CARDIAC DISORDERS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 4127 and naming the following inventors: Mark Gelfand and Howard Levin, Application No. 12/009,352, filed January 18, 2008.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardiac Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 12400 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardiac Concepts, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardiac Concepts, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

# DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF BREATHING DISORDERS AND CARDIAC DISORDERS

Dated this day of _	Any, 2008.	
	Mark Gelfand	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 4,2008.

Notary Public

٠		<del>^^^^^^^</del>	ø
٩	<b>水型</b> 加	CVAND ALMELIEM	ð
4		EVAN R. ALMELIEN Notary Public Minnesota	5
đ	E 22.73	Notary Public	š
å			Ś
J	My Con	nmission Expires Jan. 31, 2009 🌡	Ĺ
I			Ĺ

Dated this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ \$\text{Au-\$\text{s}}\, 2008.

Howard Levin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 4, 4, 4, 5, 2008.

Notary Public

